risk management is to avoid excessive exposure in our foreign currency revenues and costs.

	 Exposure to currency risk
The summary quantitative data about the Company’s unhedged exposure to currency risk as reported to the
management is as follows.

(Rs. in lakhs)
 31 March 2021 31 March 2020

 USD EURO SGD Others USD EURO SGD Others

Trade and other payables 14,574.43 3,579.52 7,330.26 2,984.69 14,512.96 3,085.96 4,039.65 2,360.96

Trade and other receivables 1,507.82 - - - 1,864.04 - - -

Net exposure in respect of recognised assets and liabilities 13,066.61 3,579.52 7,330.26 2,984.69 12,648.92 3,085.96 4,039.65 2,360.96

	 Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the US Dollar or Euro against all other currencies as at 31
March would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and
affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(Rs. in lakhs)

 Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
31 March 2021
USD (for 1% movement) 130.67 (130.67) 97.78 (97.78)
EURO (for 1% movement) 35.80 (35.80) 26.79 (26.79)
SGD (for 1% movement) 73.30 (73.30) 54.85 (54.85)
Others (for 1% movement) 29.85 (29.85) 22.34 (22.34)

269.62 (269.62) 201.76 (201.76)

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

193

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
02

0-
21

 Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2020
USD (for 1% movement)  126.49  (126.49)  94.65  (94.65)

EURO (for 1% movement)  30.86  (30.86)  23.09  (23.09)

SGD (for 1% movement)  40.40  (40.40)  30.23  (30.23)

Others (for 1% movement)  23.61  (23.61)  17.67  (17.67)

 221.36  (221.36)  165.64  (165.64)

Impact of Covid 19 pandemic:

The Company has considered internal and external sources of information as of the date of approval of the
financial results in determining the possible impact, if any, of the resurgence of the COVID-19 pandemic on the
carrying amounts of its trade receivables, inventories, financial and non-financial assets. The Company has used
the principle of prudence in applying judgements and making estimates. Based on this evaluation, the Company
does not expect any material impact on its financial results. However, the eventual outcome of impact of Covid-19
pandemic may be different from those estimated as on the date of approval of these financial statements.